1

ssssssssitem NO.57

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11261/2005

M/S.TUGANIYA GRAMODYOG VIKAS SANST.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 109 of 2006, SLP(C)Nos. 12739, 19990-20013,, 20844, 21204, 21552, 21553, 20957-2095

and 24577 and 2005.

Date: 25/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. NDB. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

Mr. CD. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned advocate, Mr. J.K. Bhatia, has been granted one week's time mor e, as last

chance, to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance in SLP(C)Nos. 11261, 19990-20013, 25577, 20957-

20958 of 2005 and SLP(C)Nos. 109 of 2006.

2

The petitioners have been granted ten days time more as last chance, to take steps in the $\ensuremath{\mathsf{S}}$

matters where service is not complete. The respondents who have been served and not granted

time more than twice, are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter, as prayed for.

List again on 10.10.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar