

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11923/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMWP No. 12521/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH CHANDRA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Vandana Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vipin Saxena,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shilpa Tyagi,Adv.  
                                 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 11367/07.  
There will be stay of recovery proceedings.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master