```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17572/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in WPT No. 706/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GIRRAJ JI STONE CRUSHERS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Issue notice and tag with SLP(C) No. 11367/07, and the batch of matters, of which the lead case is C.A. No. 2797/08.

In the meantime, collections made by way of transit fees on various forest produce is to be maintained in a separate account and a statement of such account in respect of the petitioners in the Special Leave Petition, shall be filed on the next date of hearing. Since the respondent-State has entered appearance by way of caveat, service of notice on the said respondent be waived.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master