ITEM NO.8(MM) COURT NO.8 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6956/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in WP No. 2309/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6958 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6959 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9523 of 2008(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8713 of 2008(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10601 of 2008(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. adv.

Mr. Aiswarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 6956/08 etc.

3 SLP(C) No. 6956/08 etc.

Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sahid Rizvi, adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As agreed between learned counsel for the parties,

list these matters on 24th November, 2009.

In the meantime, the parties may con In the meantime, the parties may complete their pleadings.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) Court Master

(Indu Satija) Court Master