MG

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23547/2005

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KUMAON PEA GRAVEL AGGREGATE MFG.CO.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief ))

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 21868/2010, 22363/2010 (With office Report)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kushwaha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondents in all the SLPs shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a weeks time.

List on 8.7.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura) Registrar