

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18760/2009

M/S ABHAY SINGH COAL MERC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.18843/2009
SLP(C) NO.17217/2009

Date: 08/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 17217
and 18760 of 2009 are present.

Office report says that Mr Kamlendra Mishra, the ld.
Advocate has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of U.P.
Proceeding sheet dated 20.4.2011 shows that the said ld.
Advocate had undertaken that he would file vakalatnama. The
ld. Counsel is submitting that without copy he cannot file

-2-

Item No.8

vakalatnama. It is not understood as to how vakalatnama cannot
be filed without service of copy. However, as per office
report, service is complete against the said respondent.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted finally,

10 days' time to file process fee and furnish spare copies.

List again on 9.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj