COURT NO.2

SECTION III

SUPREME

COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8991-8995/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CMWP No.2283/2008, CMWP No.2285/2008, CMWP No.213/2010, CMWP No.711/2010, CMWP No.712/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S RAHUL ENTERPRISES ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 5th May, 2012, which has been filed, pursuant to the directions given on 30 th March, 2012.

The list, as submitted by the Registry, indicates that many of the matters are ready and are complete for the SLP (C) 8991-8995/2012

purpose of hearing, though, there are some matters in which service is yet to be completed or service has not been effected on account of the order of tagging with the main matter.

Since this batch of matters involves the levy of transit fee on forest produce in the State of U.P., and demand and payment thereof have been stayed, let the be which are taken up for matters, ready, hearing immediately after the summer vacation.

The lead matter in these cases is S.L.P. (C) No.11367 Let the said matter along with all the other ready and complete matters, be listed for final disposal on

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010138022012/truecopy/order-196.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

19th July, 2012.

Let the other matters which have been tagged with these matters be de-tagged for the purpose of completion of service of notice. Let service be completed in those matters, and, thereafter, let them be listed if they are otherwise ready on the next date.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar