SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 8705-8723/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No.1734/2010, WPT No.204/2011, WPT No.208/2011, WPT No.209/201, WPT No.211/2011, WPT No.213/2011, WPT No.275/2011, WPT No.277/2011, WPT No.278/2011, WPT No.296/2011, WPT No.319/2011, WPT No.361/2011, WPT No.416/2011, WPT No.528/2011, WPT No.731/2011, WPT No.1064/2011, WPT No.1231/2011, WPT No.1255/2011, WPT No.1326/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WPT No.204/2011, WPT No.208/2011, WPT No.209/2011, WPT No.211/2011, WPT No.213/2011, WPT No.275/2011, WPT No.277/2011, WPT No.278/2011, WPT No.296/2011, WPT No.319/2011, WPT No.361/2011, WPT No.416/2011, WPT No.528/2011, WPT No.731/2011, WPT No.1064/2011, WPT No.1231/2011, WPT No.1255/2011, WPT No.1326/2011, WPT No.1734/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAI HIND BRICK FIELD & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.8067 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8372 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7976 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 8923-8932 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.15721 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.CC 9034-9035/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.CC 9038-9050/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in

refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.CC 9072/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.CC 9101-9112/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.CC 9121-9131/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

> T.N. Singh, Adv. Mr.

> Vinay Garg, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

SLP 8372/12 & Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv. CC 7976/12 Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

SLP 15721/2012

This is a True Cop Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

SLP CC 8067

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

SLP CC 9072/2012

Mr. Manoj Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

file the special Permission to leave petition

granted.

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos.31530-31532

of 2011.

learned counsel has appeared for service of notice on the respondents Since respondents, is dispensed with. The matter may be treated as ready, as far as service is concerned.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the demand and recovery of transit fee on forest produce, shall remain stayed.

(Juginder Kaur) (Chetan Kumar) Court Master Assistant Registrar