

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6715/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CWP No.706/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GIRRAJ JI STONE CRUSHERS (P) LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application no.1 has been filed by learned counsel
for the petitioners for deletion of proforma respondent nos.6 to 17
in SLP(C) No.6715/2012.

In view of the reasons stated in the said application, the names
of the aforesaid respondents are deleted from the array of parties at
the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No.1 is accordingly allowed.

(Sanjay Kumar)	Court Master	(Indu Satija)
	Court Master	