

H
ITEM NO.82

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9336-9345/2012

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIA TIMBER AND ORS ETC
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.P.Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Khayali Sarkar,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to file an application for condonation of delay in the main SLP as also to effect service of SLP paper book on the caveator and proof thereof in the Registry of this Court within two weeks from today.

Opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner in terms of the prayer made.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |