

www.ecourtsindia.com

n

ITEM NO.69 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36975-36981/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SATYA PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES PVT.L&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey,adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that an application to  
dispense with notice is proposed to be filed. If not, remit the  
process fee and spare copy as a last chance.  
List the matter on 13.02.2013.

| | | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | | Registrar |

SB