S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 9336-9345/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No.739/2011, WPT No.933/2011, WPT No.1007/2011, WPT No.1020/2011, WPT No. 1040/2011, WPT No.1063/2011, WPT No.1074/2011, WPT No.1080/2011, WPT No.1138/2011, WPT No.1188/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WPT No.739/2011, WPT No.933/2011, WPT No.1007/2011, WPT No.1020/2011, WPT No.1040/2011, WPT No.1063/2011, WPT No.1074/2011, WPT No.1080/2011, WPT No.1138/2011, WPT No.1188/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIA TIMBER AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The matter has been called twice, but no one is present on behalf of the parties. In the interest of justice, list again after two weeks.

It may be noted that proof of service on the caveator has not been filed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER