## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8204-8209/2013

M/S SINGHAL TIMBER TRADERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the

impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite specific direction on the last date, the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the necessary proof of service on the standing counsel - State of U.P., as directed on the last date.

Similarly, the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to pay the deficit process fee of Rs.960/- and spare copies of the SLPs.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd