REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11917-11933/2013

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

VER.

MAN SINGH BRICK FIELD

(With appln(s) for c c/c of the impugned of PERMISSION TO FILE LETTER) MAN SINGH BRICK FIELD & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

For Petitioner(s) Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that it being batch of matters, necessary steps for dispensing with the issuance of notice would be moved by the next date.

Time is granted till 1.7.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd