www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6807/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CMWPT No.96/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. AMIT ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Mr. D.S. Badiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. B.

Mr. S.C. Kr.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vimla

Mr. Aviral

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of U.P., tag this matter with S.L.P.(C) No. 11923 of 2009. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master