rd

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19075-19076/2012

JINDAL TRADING CO. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Service on a

whom notice could

counsel for the po Service on all the respondents is complete barring respondent No.3 to whom notice could not be issued for want of necessary steps by the learned counsel for the petitioner as the requisite process fee and spare copies have not been filed.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

> (M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR