REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13774/2012

BANSAL STONE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., modification of Court's Order, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 6 have already come on record.

Respondent Nos.8, 10 to 15 and 17 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.7, 9 and 16 through the concerned District Court besides usual postal mode.

Registry to submit the report about the status of respondent No.2 by the next date.

List again on 19.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com