

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 6528/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in WT No.890/2012 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAR TIMBER

Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6739 of 2014

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6903 of 2014

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6918 of 2014

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.
31530-31532 of 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master