S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34637-34638/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2013 in WP No. 7745/2007, 12/07/2013 in RP No. 305/2013, 12/07/2013 in WP No. 7745/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STAR PAPER MILL LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv. Mr. Jalvir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List along with SLP(C) No.12658 of 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.02.28 12:25:22 IST Reason: