RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC

No(s).22596/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2013 in WT No. 158/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. TIGER TIMER AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG (UP)
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Utakarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that there are almost 900 similar cases pending in this Court involving identical questions of law and similar judgments.

Registry to verify this position and submit a report as to the number of cases involving identical questions that are pending in this Court and the status of service and pleadings in those cases.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by ASHOK RAJ SINGH Date: 2016.01.09 16:29:56 IST Reason:

Needful be done by Friday, 15th January, 2016.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH) Court Master (SAROJ SAINI) Court Master