```
www.ecourtsir
```

WWW.

tsindia.com

dia.com

www.ecor

ÒITEM NO.12 COURT NO.8 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29549/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2016

in WT No. 654/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.,

CHEMICAL DIVISION, RENUKOOT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERIM ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv. Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit to Special Leave Petition.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

List the I.A. No. 1/2017 along with the Special Leave

Petition.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma ) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER